### 506451384 01/15/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6498154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN WILLIAM HAYES	10/18/2016
CHRISTOPHER LUIS HAMLIN	10/17/2016
CHARLES ANDREW GRAM	10/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACKRIDGE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	5390 KIETZKE LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 104
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14998645

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jjennings@craincaton.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES E. HUDSON III

Address Line 1: 1401 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010010-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. HUDSON III	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Hudson III/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BRC SOI CIP B Assignment CAG Signed#page1.tif source=BRC SOI CIP B Assignment CAG Signed#page2.tif source=SOI CIP B Assignment Hamlin 17Oct2016#page1.tif source=SOI CIP B Assignment Hamlin 17Oct2016#page2.tif

PATENT 506451384 REEL: 054929 FRAME: 0698

source=SOI CIP B Assignment Hayes18Oct2016#page1.tif source=SOI CIP B Assignment Hayes18Oct2016#page2.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

### **Charles Andrew Gram**

who has created a certain Invention for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 14 998 645, filed on 26 January 2016, has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

# Method for Statistical Object Identification

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **BlackRidge Techonolgy Holdings**, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Reno, Nevada, in the County of Washoe, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that BlackRidge Technology Holdings, Inc, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

First Page of Two Pages

### Patent Application Assignment

Docket No. BRC2011-2-SOI-CIPB

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Charles Andrew Gram

10/17/2016 Date

Return Address:

John W. Hayes BlackRidge Technology Holdings, Inc. 18124 Wedge Parkway No. 1093 Reno, Nevada 89511

Second Page of Two Pages

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

## **Christopher Luis Hamlin**

who has created a certain Invention for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 14 998 645, filed on 26 January 2016, has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

# Method for Statistical Object Identification

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **BlackRidge Techonolgy Holdings, Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Reno, Nevada, in the County of Washoe, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that BlackRidge Technology Holdings, Inc, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

First Page of Two Pages

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Christopher Luis Hamlin

Date

Return Address:

John W. Hayes BlackRidge Technology Holdings, Inc. 18124 Wedge Parkway No. 1093 Reno, Nevada 89511

Second Page of Two Pages

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

# John William Hayes

who has created a certain Invention for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 14 998 645, filed on 26 January 2016, has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

## Method for Statistical Object Identification

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BlackRidge Techonolgy Holdings, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Reno, Nevada, in the County of Washoe, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that BlackRidge Technology Holdings, Inc, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

First Page of Two Pages

## Patent Application Assignment

Docket No. BRC2011-2-SOI-CIPB

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

John William Hayes

10/18/2016

Date

Return Address:

John W. Hayes BlackRidge Technology Holdings, Inc. 18124 Wedge Parkway No. 1093 Reno, Nevada 89511

Second Page of Two Pages

PATENT REEL: 054929 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 01/15/2021